

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 629/2022

JARNAIL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 15287/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 15289/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 89078/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 25195/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 122323/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 81299/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 102930/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 112335/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 80533/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 89075/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 112333/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 25199/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 106247/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 15288/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 92623/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 97565/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 167019/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 11323/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 81298/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 93083/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 102927/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 105861/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 86780/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 132052/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 4880/2017 (XVI)
 (IA No. 52639/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 82424/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 83156/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 192918/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 83159/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 83155/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 146903/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4878-4879/2017 (XVI)

C.A. No. 4876-4877/2017 (XVI)
 (FOR ON IA 4/2016)

C.A. No. 4881/2017 (XVI)

C.A. No. 4882/2017 (XVI)

C.A. No. 517-519/2022 (XVI)

**(IA No. 68512/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 68513/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

Date : 21-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI**

For the parties :

**Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Bihi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.**

**Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR
M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR**

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

**Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Pradeep, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
Mr. Tanpreet Gulati, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR**

**Mr. K K Venugopal Ld AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
Ms. Madhvi Divan Ld ASG
Mr. Sanjay Jain Ld ASG
Mr. Balbir Singh Ld ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr Adv
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra Adv
Mr. Shyam Gopal Adv
Mr. Apoorv Kurup Adv
Mr. Ankur Talwar Adv
Mr. Siddhant Kohli Adv
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh Adv
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.**

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.
 N. Annapoorani AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
 Shagun Ruhil, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Gopal Shankarnayan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Ishita Chowdhury, Adv.
 Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
 Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
 Mr. Justine George, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
 Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.
 Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.
 Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR
 Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
 Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mr. Anuj Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Anuj Ruhela, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Sagar, Adv.
 Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
 Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
 Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv
 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
 Ms. Puspita Basak, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Yasharth Kant, AOR

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. Monoj Gorkela, AOR
 Ms. Raj Sarit Khare, Adv.
 Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, AOR
 Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Singh Gill, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
 Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
 Ms. Deepti Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
 Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

**List Civil Appeal Nos.4880/2017, 4882/2017 and
 517-519/2022 along with Civil Appeal No.629/2022
 etc., already noted for 11.05.2022.**

**Additional documents, if any, be filed in the
 meanwhile.**

**(Geeta Ahuja)
 Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
 Court Master**